## 507291311 05/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7338236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD SUTTON	04/06/2022
RON TOLEDANO	04/05/2022
OHAD STAUBER	04/02/2022
EUGEN LAYEVSKI	03/31/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REE AUTOMOTIVE LTD.
Street Address:	18 SHENKAR ST
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	HERZLIYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4672517

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17551217

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** yaakov@phdpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PHD PATENT LTD
Address Line 1: INDUSTRIAL ZONE

Address Line 4: KIBBUTZ GLIL-YAM, ISRAEL 4690500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86/25 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB TRACHTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Trachtman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment 86x25 US#page1.tif source=Assignment 86x25 US#page2.tif

PATENT 507291311 REEL: 059952 FRAME: 0341

#### Attorney Docket No. 86/25 US

#### Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Richard SUTTON, 31 Hob Moor Terrace, York, United Kingdom YO241EY

Ron TOLEDANO, 149 Jabotinsky St., Tel Aviv, Israel 6215010

Ohad STAUBER, Haagam 13, Raanana Israel 4339111

Eugen LAYEVSKI, Bluetenfeldplatz 8, Baden Baden, Germany 76532

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

REE AUTOMOTIVE LTD. 18 Shenkar St., 2nd floor Herzliya Israel 4672517

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

# CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR VEHICLE CORNER MODULES AND METHODS OF OPERATION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

#### US provisional application serial number 17/551,217 filed on December 15, 2021

and in and to said Patent Application, and all non-provisionals thereof, all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned; authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

US 17/551,217 Attorney Docket No.: 86/25 US

CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR VEHICLE CORNER MODULES AND METHODS OF OPERATION

PATENT REEL: 059952 FRAME: 0342 Page 2 of 2

**Richard SUTTON** 

Richard Sutton

Ron TOLEDANO
---- DocuSigned by:

Ron Toledano

**Ohad STAUBER** 

Name F4B24E4A3...

Date: April 6, 2022 (dd/mm/yyyy)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ 5, 2022 (dd/mm/yyyy)

Date:\_\_April 2, 2022

(dd/mm/yyyy)

Eugen LAYEVSKI

Date:\_\_März 31, 2022

(dd/mm/yyyy)

US 17/551,217 Attorney Docket No.: 86/25 US

CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR VEHICLE CORNER MODULES AND METHODS OF OPERATION

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059952 FRAME: 0343